
Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 4 March 2017

Comp 

No Competitor TOTAL

Class 

Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 TOTAL

A3 STEVEN FERGUSON 646.1 1 54.7 49.3 54.6 158.6 57.0 49.6 54.8 320.0 56.1 48.6 55.2 479.9 57.6 52.7 55.9 646.1

A2 PETER GRIMES 657.4 2 56.3 52.0 55.3 163.6 57.5 50.7 55.6 327.4 60.1 49.5 55.2 492.2 58.5 52.1 54.6 657.4

A1 PAUL MOONEY 660.5 3 55.4 57.1 55.3 167.8 57.4 49.5 55.5 330.2 60.7 48.2 56.0 495.1 56.5 50.9 58.0 660.5

A4 CHRIS GRIMES 671.4 4 56.6 52.5 56.8 165.9 57.8 51.5 59.1 334.3 56.3 53.1 57.4 501.1 59.2 54.0 57.1 671.4

A6 GUY FOSTER 676.2 5 57.9 52.8 57.7 168.4 59.0 50.4 58.3 336.1 59.4 50.9 58.7 505.1 60.8 53.3 57.0 676.2

A5 JAMES WILSON 687.1 6 58.1 52.9 61.7 172.7 59.2 52.9 59.2 344.0 56.1 50.7 56.6 507.4 59.6 63.2 56.9 687.1

B1 PAUL BLAIR 669.6 1 59.0 51.3 55.4 165.7 59.1 52.9 56.8 334.5 59.3 52.6 54.6 501.0 58.8 53.7 56.1 669.6

B2 ASHLEY LAMONT 675.5 2 57.6 52.6 55.4 165.6 61.0 52.7 57.4 336.7 58.2 52.2 56.4 503.5 59.4 54.1 58.5 675.5

B3 TOM DEVANEY 742.4 3 62.5 56.6 61.1 180.2 61.0 58.4 62.8 362.4 75.1 57.1 62.4 557.0 63.0 59.9 62.5 742.4

B4 PAUL LOWTHER 795.4 4 71.4 61.3 67.3 200.0 64.7 59.5 67.1 391.3 78.2 57.9 74.6 602.0 64.2 62.1 67.1 795.4

C1 ROBIN LYONS 669.1 1 59.4 51.3 55.6 166.3 60.2 51.2 56.2 333.9 57.2 50.5 55.7 497.3 60.9 53.3 57.6 669.1

C5 JONNI MCDAID 712.6 2 60.9 55.1 59.8 175.8 61.2 53.5 60.0 350.5 57.2 55.3 71.3 534.3 62.8 55.8 59.7 712.6

C2 NORMAN FERGUSON 731.3 3 62.5 71.3 58.3 192.1 66.6 54.9 64.5 378.1 59.2 55.4 59.5 552.2 62.1 57.2 59.8 731.3

D1 DAVID THOMPSON 675.7 1 56.9 53.0 56.4 166.3 59.0 50.9 56.0 332.2 63.3 52.8 56.3 504.6 59.1 53.5 58.5 675.7

D2 MARK KING 692.3 2 59.6 52.4 60.3 172.3 61.1 50.5 57.7 341.6 66.7 50.9 62.3 521.5 60.7 52.5 57.6 692.3

D4 ANDREW BLAIR 710.0 3 64.0 54.5 62.0 180.5 65.3 54.5 59.3 359.6 60.5 54.7 59.8 534.6 61.2 54.5 59.7 710.0

D9  PETER FALVEY 713.1 4 56.3 51.8 72.8 180.9 60.7 57.6 56.1 355.3 80.1 56.1 55.9 547.4 59.0 51.3 55.4 713.1

D3 JAMIE MCMILLAN 715.1 5 56.9 58.5 58.3 173.7 66.8 50.7 57.8 349.0 60.1 58.0 75.9 543.0 61.5 53.3 57.3 715.1

D5 GEORGE MCMILLAN 721.3 6 62.6 54.4 64.6 181.6 63.0 54.0 61.0 359.6 60.7 53.3 60.5 534.1 71.0 55.3 60.9 721.3

D7 WARREN GILLESPIE 741.8 7 60.6 57.7 62.5 180.8 71.9 59.8 61.5 374.0 65.0 56.8 64.3 560.1 63.8 56.8 61.1 741.8

D6 WILLIE KEANING 743.7 8 71.5 60.8 62.1 194.4 61.7 62.8 60.0 378.9 60.3 58.3 66.8 564.3 62.7 56.9 59.8 743.7

1 Penalty

2 Penalties

3 Penalties

Fail



Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 4 March 2017

Comp 

No Competitor TOTAL

Overall 

Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 TOTAL

A3 STEVEN FERGUSON 646.1 1 54.7 49.3 54.6 158.6 57.0 49.6 54.8 320.0 56.1 48.6 55.2 479.9 57.6 52.7 55.9 646.1

A2 PETER GRIMES 657.4 2 56.3 52.0 55.3 163.6 57.5 50.7 55.6 327.4 60.1 49.5 55.2 492.2 58.5 52.1 54.6 657.4

A1 PAUL MOONEY 660.5 3 55.4 57.1 55.3 167.8 57.4 49.5 55.5 330.2 60.7 48.2 56.0 495.1 56.5 50.9 58.0 660.5

C1 ROBIN LYONS 669.1 4 59.4 51.3 55.6 166.3 60.2 51.2 56.2 333.9 57.2 50.5 55.7 497.3 60.9 53.3 57.6 669.1

B1 PAUL BLAIR 669.6 5 59.0 51.3 55.4 165.7 59.1 52.9 56.8 334.5 59.3 52.6 54.6 501.0 58.8 53.7 56.1 669.6

A4 CHRIS GRIMES 671.4 6 56.6 52.5 56.8 165.9 57.8 51.5 59.1 334.3 56.3 53.1 57.4 501.1 59.2 54.0 57.1 671.4

B2 ASHLEY LAMONT 675.5 7 57.6 52.6 55.4 165.6 61.0 52.7 57.4 336.7 58.2 52.2 56.4 503.5 59.4 54.1 58.5 675.5

D1 DAVID THOMPSON 675.7 8 56.9 53.0 56.4 166.3 59.0 50.9 56.0 332.2 63.3 52.8 56.3 504.6 59.1 53.5 58.5 675.7

A6 GUY FOSTER 676.2 9 57.9 52.8 57.7 168.4 59.0 50.4 58.3 336.1 59.4 50.9 58.7 505.1 60.8 53.3 57.0 676.2

A5 JAMES WILSON 687.1 10 58.1 52.9 61.7 172.7 59.2 52.9 59.2 344.0 56.1 50.7 56.6 507.4 59.6 63.2 56.9 687.1

D2 MARK KING 692.3 11 59.6 52.4 60.3 172.3 61.1 50.5 57.7 341.6 66.7 50.9 62.3 521.5 60.7 52.5 57.6 692.3

D4 ANDREW BLAIR 710.0 12 64.0 54.5 62.0 180.5 65.3 54.5 59.3 359.6 60.5 54.7 59.8 534.6 61.2 54.5 59.7 710.0

C5 JONNI MCDAID 712.6 13 60.9 55.1 59.8 175.8 61.2 53.5 60.0 350.5 57.2 55.3 71.3 534.3 62.8 55.8 59.7 712.6

D9  PETER FALVEY 713.1 14 56.3 51.8 72.8 180.9 60.7 57.6 56.1 355.3 80.1 56.1 55.9 547.4 59.0 51.3 55.4 713.1

D3 JAMIE MCMILLAN 715.1 15 56.9 58.5 58.3 173.7 66.8 50.7 57.8 349.0 60.1 58.0 75.9 543.0 61.5 53.3 57.3 715.1

D5 GEORGE MCMILLAN 721.3 16 62.6 54.4 64.6 181.6 63.0 54.0 61.0 359.6 60.7 53.3 60.5 534.1 71.0 55.3 60.9 721.3

C2 NORMAN FERGUSON 731.3 17 62.5 71.3 58.3 192.1 66.6 54.9 64.5 378.1 59.2 55.4 59.5 552.2 62.1 57.2 59.8 731.3

D7 WARREN GILLESPIE 741.8 18 60.6 57.7 62.5 180.8 71.9 59.8 61.5 374.0 65.0 56.8 64.3 560.1 63.8 56.8 61.1 741.8

B3 TOM DEVANEY 742.4 19 62.5 56.6 61.1 180.2 61.0 58.4 62.8 362.4 75.1 57.1 62.4 557.0 63.0 59.9 62.5 742.4

D6 WILLIE KEANING 743.7 20 71.5 60.8 62.1 194.4 61.7 62.8 60.0 378.9 60.3 58.3 66.8 564.3 62.7 56.9 59.8 743.7

B4 PAUL LOWTHER 795.4 21 71.4 61.3 67.3 200.0 64.7 59.5 67.1 391.3 78.2 57.9 74.6 602.0 64.2 62.1 67.1 795.4

1 Penalty

2 Penalties

3 Penalties

Fail



Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 4 March 2017

Class Competitor TOTAL

Class 

Position Run 1 Run 2 SUB Run 3 Run 4 SUB Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 TOTAL

1 JACK GILLIS 365.9 1 53.0 42.4 95.4 47.1 43.8 186.3 44.6 42.2 273.1 42.4 50.4 365.9

1 GARY CAMPBELL 430.1 2 57.1 58.7 115.8 47.7 63.8 227.3 64.6 45.8 337.7 47.6 44.8 430.1

3 DAMIAN MOONEY  E 343.6 1 40.8 42.0 82.8 46.2 42.1 171.1 40.3 40.1 251.5 49.6 42.5 343.6

3 ANDREW EARNEY  E 366.9 2 41.7 41.4 83.1 43.5 42.1 168.7 44.9 45.0 258.6 45.8 62.5 366.9

3 JIMMY DUGGAN 394.0 1 51.2 51.2 102.4 50.0 48.8 201.2 52.4 47.7 301.3 46.7 46.0 394.0

3 IAN CAMPBELL 408.6 2 48.9 49.6 98.5 51.6 49.7 199.8 56.2 54.3 310.3 49.6 48.7 408.6

3 IAN MCCANN 430.7 3 55.4 56.9 112.3 52.6 52.8 217.7 51.4 52.2 321.3 56.6 52.8 430.7

3 BRENDAN MOONEY 435.1 4 53.4 61.4 114.8 60.3 45.2 220.3 48.0 46.4 314.7 65.8 54.6 435.1

4 NOEL COCHRANE  E 334.0 1 44.2 42.5 86.7 41.6 40.8 169.1 40.9 40.3 250.3 41.7 42.0 334.0

4 RODNEY MCCREADY  E 388.2 2 47.6 47.1 94.7 48.0 47.5 190.2 49.3 47.4 286.9 53.2 48.1 388.2

4 COLIN HAZELTON 428.7 1 55.9 62.5 118.4 50.0 51.1 219.5 54.2 55.2 328.9 51.4 48.4 428.7

4 MATTHEW SIMPSON 435.7 2 59.3 45.2 104.5 55.7 46.2 206.4 48.1 60.3 314.8 61.7 59.2 435.7

4 DEREK HARRISON 457.8 3 53.7 52.9 106.6 58.1 60.8 225.5 51.1 60.3 336.9 61.7 59.2 457.8

1 Penalty

2 Penalties

3 Penalties

Fail / Max

Clubman Challenge



Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 4 March 2017

Class Competitor TOTAL

Overall 

Position Run 1 Run 2 SUB Run 3 Run 4 SUB Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 TOTAL

4 NOEL COCHRANE  E 334.0 1 44.2 42.5 86.7 41.6 40.8 169.1 40.9 40.3 250.3 41.7 42.0 334.0

3 DAMIAN MOONEY  E 343.6 2 40.8 42.0 82.8 46.2 42.1 171.1 40.3 40.1 251.5 49.6 42.5 343.6

1 JACK GILLIS 365.9 3 53.0 42.4 95.4 47.1 43.8 186.3 44.6 42.2 273.1 42.4 50.4 365.9

3 ANDREW EARNEY  E 366.9 4 41.7 41.4 83.1 43.5 42.1 168.7 44.9 45.0 258.6 45.8 62.5 366.9

4 RODNEY MCCREADY  E 388.2 5 47.6 47.1 94.7 48.0 47.5 190.2 49.3 47.4 286.9 53.2 48.1 388.2

3 JIMMY DUGGAN 394.0 6 51.2 51.2 102.4 50.0 48.8 201.2 52.4 47.7 301.3 46.7 46.0 394.0

3 IAN CAMPBELL 408.6 7 48.9 49.6 98.5 51.6 49.7 199.8 56.2 54.3 310.3 49.6 48.7 408.6

4 COLIN HAZELTON 428.7 8 55.9 62.5 118.4 50.0 51.1 219.5 54.2 55.2 328.9 51.4 48.4 428.7

1 GARY CAMPBELL 430.1 9 57.1 58.7 115.8 47.7 63.8 227.3 64.6 45.8 337.7 47.6 44.8 430.1

3 IAN MCCANN 430.7 10 55.4 56.9 112.3 52.6 52.8 217.7 51.4 52.2 321.3 56.6 52.8 430.7

3 BRENDAN MOONEY 435.1 11 53.4 61.4 114.8 60.3 45.2 220.3 48.0 46.4 314.7 65.8 54.6 435.1

4 MATTHEW SIMPSON 435.7 12 59.3 45.2 104.5 55.7 46.2 206.4 48.1 60.3 314.8 61.7 59.2 435.7

4 DEREK HARRISON 457.8 13 53.7 52.9 106.6 58.1 60.8 225.5 51.1 60.3 336.9 61.7 59.2 457.8

1 Penalty

2 Penalties

3 Penalties

Fail / Max

Clubman Challenge


